$)OCBC

Key Facts Statement [(KFS) for Residential Mortgage Loan

OCBC Bank (Hong Kong] Limited

Overseas Property Financing [Australia)
June 2025

Annualised Interest Rate!

This KFS only provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product. Please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your residential mortgage loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You will be
requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS when submitting
the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

This product is a residential mortgage loan.

For a loan amount of AUD595,751.10 (equivalent to HKD 3,000,000?) with 30-
year loan tenor:

Interest rate basis Annualised interest rate

OCBC Bank [Hong Kong] Limited’s (the | Not Applicable
“Bank”) Best Lending Rate(“BLR”)

also known as OCBC Bank HKD Prime
Lending Rate (P)

The Bank’s 1-month AUD Cost of Funds | 1.6% p.a. + the Bank’s 1-month
(“Cost of Funds”) AUD Cost of Funds

The interest rate for the loan is
not subject to a cap and thus
may subject to higher interest
rate risk.

(Rates listed are for reference only. Please refer to the Bank’s offer letter for
the final terms of your residential mortgage loan.)

The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the tenor
of this loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate benchmark.
The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place monthly.

The Bank’s “Cost of Funds” means, in respect of any currency, the interest rate
as conclusively determined by the Bank from time to time at the Bank’s sole
and absolute discretion as the Bank’s cost of funds for that currency and the
specific product, and the Bank’s determination and discretion shall be
conclusive and binding on you. As at 30 May 2025, the Bank’s 1-month AUD
Cost of Funds is 4.17% p.a..

1 The Annualised Interest Rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage of the amount borrowed over a year.
2 Calculated with reference to exchange rate AUD 1=HKD5.03566 as at 30 May 2025



Please contact our branch staff for the Bank'’s latest Cost of Fund.

Annualised Overdue /
Default Interest Rate

Repayment Frequency

Overdue payment of any sums shall be subject to an overdue/default interest
chargeable at 8% per annum on top of the interest rate currently charged from
the date of default to the date of actual payment with a minimum charge of
AUD 20 / HKD 100 (according to the loan currency). Default interest shall be
calculated daily on any sums due but not paid on a simple interest basis.

If the facilities are expressed in Hong Kong Dollar, interest will be calculated by
reference to a 365-day a year (for both ordinary and leap years); or if in the
case of Australia Dollar, interest will be calculated by reference to a 360-day a
year (for both ordinary and leap years).

This loan requires monthly repayment.

Periodic Repayment Amount

For a loan amount of AUD595,751.10 [equivalent to HKD 3,000,000') with 30-
year loan tenor, with monthly repayment:

Interest rate basis Periodic repayment

The Bank’s BLR specified above Not Applicable

See the “Interest Rates and Interest

Charges” section above.

The Bank’s 1-month AUD Cost of Funds | AUD3,485 (equivalent to HKD

specified above 17,549.28)

See the “Interest Rates and Interest

Charges” section above.

Total Repayment Amount

For a loan amount of AUD595,751.10 [equivalent to HKD 3,000,000') with 30-
year loan tenor, with monthly repayment:

Interest rate basis Total repayment

The Bank’s BLR specified above Not Applicable

See the ‘“Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

AUD1,253,849.92 (equivalent
to HKD 6,313,961.89%)

The Bank’s 1-month AUD Cost of Funds

specified above

See the “Interest Rates and Interest

Charges” section above.

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific case,
please use our online calculator accessible from our website / principal
Internet platform which provides for loans at
https://www.ocbc.com.hk/webpages/en-

1 Calculated with reference to exchange rate AUD 1=HKD5.03566 as at 30 May 2025




us/html/fin _planners/mortgage/repay amt form.html?id=repay amt form

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee ® An administration fee of 0.5% of the loan amount is payable to the Bank
once you accept the Bank’s offer. Such administration fee is non-
refundable regardless of whether the loan is drawn down or not.

® Unless otherwise stated, aloan application fee will be charged at HKS1,000
upon actual loan application. The fee is non-refundable.

® Approval in Principle application fee will be charged at HKD 4,000 upon
application. The fee is non-refundable. If customers turn to actual loan
application within 12 months after the issuance of the Approval in
Principle, customers do not have to pay the above HKS1,000 loan
application fee upon actual loan application.

® Two free currency switches per year during the term of the loan is allowed.
Any additional currency switches will be subject to a fee of HKD1,500 per

switch.

Late Payment Fee and | N/A
Charge

Prepayment / Early | Full Repayment / Partial Prepayment

Settlement / Redemption
Fee

i. On or before the 12t instalment: 3% on original loan amount

ii. After the 12t instalment but on or before the 24" instalment: 2% on
original loan amount

ii. After the 24™ instalment: One month prior written notice or a fee of one-
month interest on the amount to be prepaid in lieu of notice

Additional Information




Applicable to residential property located in Melbourne, Sydney, Brisbane and Perth only.
Minimum loan amount is AUD 200,000.

Currency switching is not available to foreign applicants who do not have a Hong Kong / Macau Identity
Card or Hong Kong residents with income derived outside Hong Kong.

The program is subject to the related terms and conditions. Please refer to the corresponding promotional
leaflets or contact our branch staff for details.

You are responsible to pay for the valuation report provided by surveyors who are on the Bank’s approved
list after loan approval and before loan disbursement.

You must not appoint the Bank’s solicitors to act for you in the mortgage transaction. You are
responsible to pay all legal expenses of the mortgage transaction, including any legal costs that are
incurred by the Bank with respect to the mortgage transaction.

The master insurance policy of the mortgaged property would be adopted [where this exists and is
acceptable to the Bank). If the mortgaged property is not covered by a master insurance policy, it shall
be adequately insured against fire for such amount(s) acceptable to the Bank denoting the Bank’s interests
as the mortgagee (or containing a general noting of mortgagees’ interests) before drawdown of facilities
and at each subsequent annual renewal of the insurance policy before the policy expiry date. No
drawdown of the facilities will be allowed if this requirement is not met. In the case no proof of subsequent
annual renewal of the insurance policy is provided, you are required to repay the outstanding loan within
15 days upon the expiry of the policy.

a. You may choose to insure the mortgaged property based on the original loan value, the current loan
value (provided it is not below the cost of reinstating the property), the cost of reinstating the
property or other such amount which is agreed and accepted by the Bank. In order to ascertain the
cost of reinstating the property, you are required to pay for the valuation report provided by an
independent external surveyor before loan disbursement and annual policy renewal.

b. Insurance coverage shall be provided by reputable licensed insurance companies that meet any of
the following criteria:

> Investment grade insurance companies as rated by credit rating agencies (Moody'’s, S&P,
Fitch);

> Bank-affiliated insurance companies; or

> Insurance companies that are authorised to conduct business by the Australian Prudential
Regulation Authority.
Website link: http://www.apra.gov.au/Gl/Pages/new-or-renewal.aspx

Where applicable, you undertake to arrange or adopt the master fire insurance policy arranged by the
developer/management office of the mortgaged property and to provide proper documents acceptable
to the Bank evidencing that the mortgaged property is adequately insured for the sum of fire insurance
coverage on building excluding contents for the mortgaged property.

Please refer to below on relevant fees and charges as set out in the “Personal Customer Bank Service Fees
Guide” (available at any of the Bank’s branches and www.ocbc.com.hk]) as amended from time to time.




Mortgage Loan Services General OCBC Premier
Banking

Change of:

Tenor HKS$1,000 per request Waived

Due date HKS1,000 per request Waived

Repayment amount HKS1,000 per request Waived

Repayment option (i.e. fix repayment amount / HK$1,000 per request Waived

loan tenor)

Repayment plan HK$2,000 per request Waived

Switching of repayment method between HKS$2,000 per request

monthly and bi-weekly

Photocopies of:

Repayment history HKS$100 per account Waived

Title deeds and documents HKS10 per sheet (Minimum: HKS200)

Re-issue of payment advice / repayment HKS$100 per copy

schedule

Title deeds custody [with no credit facility) HKS$4,500 per year

Lease consent letter on charged property HKS$1,500 per letter

Handling fee on Payment of Rates and/or HKS500 per transaction

Government Rent

Reference Information

Historical Changes of The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the
Interest Rate Benchmark o .
historical movement of the Bank’s 1-month AUD Cost of Funds interest rate

benchmark in the past 3 years.

Historical Changes of the Bank's 1-month AUD COF
(2022-2025)
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The highest the Bank’s -month AUD COF interest rate noted in the past 3 years
is 5.02%




Periodic Repayment Amount
(lllustrative Example)

(The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates the

periodic repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted in

the past 3 years.)

For a loan amount of AUD595,751.10 (equivalent to HKD 3,000,00") with 30-

year loan tenor, with monthly repayment:

Interest rate basis

lllustrative periodic repayment

The Bank’s highest BLR noted in the

past 3 years

Not Applicable

The Bank’s highest 1-month AUD
Cost of Funds noted in the past 3

AUD3,813 (equivalent to HKD
19.200.97"

years

Total Repayment Amount
(lustrative Example)

(The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates the
total repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted in the

past 3 years.)

For a loan amount of AUD595,751.10 (equivalent to HKD 3,000,00") with 30-

year loan tenor, with monthly repayment:

Interest rate basis lllustrative total repayment

The Bank’s highest BLR noted in the | Not Applicable

past 3 years

AUD 1,372,335.75 (equivalent to
HKD 6,910,616.24')

The Bank’s highest 1-month AUD
Cost of Fund noted in the past 3

years

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any inconsistency

between the English and Chinese versions.

Reminder: “To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!”

1 Calculated with reference to exchange rate AUD 1=HKD5.03566 as at 30 May 2025
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